City of Cambridge

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
1025 WASHINGTON STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MARYLAND 21613

TELEPHONE: 410-228-1955

3 T AND Fax: 410-228-1474
MD RELAY (V/TTY) 7-1-} or [-800-735-2258

g i E-Mail: btoddiec mbridge.c

FEE SCHEDULE
1. Application Fee $ 100.00
2. Building Minimum fee § 50.00
3. Building Permit (calculated per permit fee schedule)
4. Decks minimum 5 80.00
5. Deck fees: per sq. ft. (calculated Group U Type VB)
6. Sheds or detached garages minimum $ 50.00
7. Sheds or detached garages: per sq. ft. (calculated Group U Type VB)
8. Roofing & Siding Residential -$§ 50.00 Commercial per Sq. Ft.
9. Demolition 3 75.00
10. Swimming Pools (in-ground) 40 per sq. ft (min. $125.00)
11. Swimming Pools (above ground) .20 per sq. ft (min. $ 40.00)
12. Signs (15 sq. ft. or less) $ 50.00
13. Signs (Over 15 sq. ft but less than 30 sq. f.) § 75.00
14. Signs (Over 30 sq. ft.) $ 100.00
15. Bulkhead (minimum) $ 60.00
16. Bulkhead $ 1.00 per lineal ft.
17. Commercial Interior new walls (minimum) $ 60.00
18. Commercial Interior walls $ 2.00 per lineal ft.
19. Fences (minimum) less than 100 lineal ft. $ 50.00
20. Fences over 100 lineal ft. .50 per lineal ft.
21. Backflows $ 50.00 each
22. Electrical Permits (MDIA will bill for inspection) 3 15.00

(A square foot is defined as gross floor area of all floors within the perimeter of the outside walls
including: basements, cellars, garages, roofed partitions, breezeways, covered walkways and
attics with floor-to-ceiling of 6’6",)

23. Piping; Under Slab, Rough In and Final Inspection (Waste & Water)

a. Not over 5 fixtures $ 100.00

b. Each additional over 5 fixtures § 15.00
24. Plumbing

a. Not over 5 fixtures $ 50.00

b. Each additional over 5 fixtures § 6.00
Sewer Connection $ 50.00
*Sewer Tap Fee $ 800.00
Apartments: $800.00 first unit and $60.00 each additional unit
Modular/Manuf. Home (Flat Rate) $ 60.00
Water Connection § 50.00
Gas Connection $ 50.00
Interceptor/Separator $ 50.00
Fire Service Pipe $ 5000
Sewage Pumps (exterior) $ 50.00

Water Meters are a separate cost Contact MUC @ 410-228-5440



25. Satellite Dish

a. Residential $ 25.00
b. Commercial $ 60.00
26. Solar Power System
a. Residential § 5000
b. Commercial (Minimum) $ 50.00
c. Commercial Roof Mounted .11 sq. ft. outside Boundary
d. Commercial Ground Mounted .01 sq. ft. outside Boundary

*27. PODs /Temporary Storage Trailers

a, Single Family Residential — not to exceed three months $ 15.00 (2 months) / $20.00
for 1 month extension only.
*If not removed at the end of the approved permit expiration date; normal fine schedule of $100
per day then escalated to $1,000 per day.

ADDITIONAL FEES
HOME BUILDER GUARANTY FUND (Residential) $ 50.00
IMPACT FEES (Per Unit or EDU) $§ 00.00
Registration Fee Schedule
Plumber Registration $ 30.00
Electrician Registration $§ 3000
HVAC (mechanical) Registration $ 3000
Combination of Two (2) Registrations § 50.00
Combination of Three (3) Registrations $ 75.00
Mechanical Fee Schedule
Residential Fees
HVAC (each HVAC unit) $ 75.00
Replacement $ 7500
Non - Residential Fees
HVAC Systems 1* $10,000. $ 75.00
HVAC Systems for each $1,000. over $10,000. $ 10.00
Kitchen Exhaust Equipment (per hood unit) § 75.00
Gas Piping Systems $ 100.00
Fuel Oil Piping Systems $ 80.00



